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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: MINDEN (formerly Gull River) METHODIST MISSION (includes Minden, Snowdon, Anson,
Lutterworth, and Stanhope: Minden, Gelert, Providence, Progress, Bethel Church in Minden Township,
Strafford's, Bethany, Lindop's, Cook's, Boskung, Austin's Narrows, Allsaw, Eqypt, Ingoldsby, Lochlin,
Dutch Line, Blairhampton, and Carnarvon), 1862-1919

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1988.054L 100s-1  LCM-93 Marriage register 1862-1908
5-5 LCM-93 --- 1897-1912
Membership Records
1988.054L 5-10 LCM-93 Circuit register 1887-1906
Board and Committee Records
1988.054L 3-3 LCM-93 Official Board minutes 1902-1916
5-2 Parsonage Committee minutes and 1898-1918

financial records

Women's Groups Records

1988.054L 6-1 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1905-1907
6-2 --- 1907-1913
6-3 --- 1918-1919
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1988.054L 4-3 Subscription List for church to be built in 1891-1897
Anson Township
4-4 Financial record book 1898-1918

SERIES 2: CARNARVON METHODIST MISSION, 1917-1925
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1988.054L 8-7 Financial record book 1917-1925

SERIES 3: ZION METHODIST CHURCH, CARNARVON, 1891
Legal/Property Records
1988.054L 8-5 Indenture re: church property 1891

SERIES 4: MAPLE LAKE METHODIST CHURCH, 1884
Legal/Property Records
1988.054L 7-4 Indenture re: church property 1884

SERIES 5: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, MINDEN, 1884-1916
Board and Committee Records

1988.054L 3-1 LCM-93 Congregational Meetings minutes 1894-1916
and Board of Managers minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1988.054L 4-5 Financial record book 1884-1890

SERIES 6: TWELVE MILE LAKE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, [ca.1889]-1917
Board and Committee Records

1988.054L 6-11 Congregational Meetings minutes 1892-1917
and business meetings minutes
[photocopies]
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 6: TWELVE MILE LAKE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, [ca.1889]-1917
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

1988.054L 6-12 Minutes, correspondence, and [ca.1889]-1901
financial records [photocopies]

SERIES 7: MINDEN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Minden Methodist Mission, Minden Presbyterian,
Minden, Gelert, Dutch Line, Bethany, and Gull Lake), 1906-1932
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1988.054L 5-3 Baptisms (includes Minden 1906-1932
Methodist Mission)
5-6 Marriage register (includes Minden 1906-1929
Presbyterian)

Membership Records
1988.054L 5-3 Communion roll (includes Minden 1907-1932
Methodist Mission)

SERIES 8: CARNARVON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Carnarvon Methodist Mission, Carnarvon,

Allsaw, Maple Lake, and Blairhampton), 1913-1942
Board and Committee Records

1988.054L 8-1 Official Board minutes 1913-1928
Congregational Meetings minutes 1930-1942
(Zion United Church, Carnarvon)

SERIES 9: MINDEN-CARNARVON-MAPLE LAKE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Minden, Carnarvon,
Maple Lake, and Twelve Mile Lake; pre-1950s, also includes Minden Methodist Mission, Carnarvon
Methodist Mission, Stanhope Methodist Mission, Bethany, Blairhampton, Dutch Line, Gelert, Gull Lake,
and Bethel Church in Minden Township), 1900-1980

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1988.054L 100s-2 Baptisms 1912-1935,
1950
Marriages 1915-1924,
1934
Burials 1912-1937
100s-3 Baptisms 1916-1919,
1932-1958
Marriages 1919, 1935,
1937
Burials 1916-1959
5-7 Marriage register (includes 1900-1934
Stanhope Methodist Mission)
1-7 Marriage register 1935-1948
2-1 --- 1948-1966
1-8 --- 1950-1959
2-2 --- 1966-1978
2-3 Burial register 1957-1979
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SERIES 9: MINDEN-CARNARVON-MAPLE LAKE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

1988.054L 100s-4

1988.054L

1988.054L

Membership Records

Circuit register (includes Minden
Pastoral Charge and Minden
Methodist Mission)

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

Refugee Committee treasurer's reports and
correspondence

Funds/Congregational Financial
Records

Treasurer's financial records

Financial Statements and annual reports
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Date

1906-1957

1936

1937-1949
1949-1967
1967-1969
1979-1980

1961-1964
1963-1971

SERIES 10: MINDEN UNITED CHURCH (includes Knox Presbyterian Church and Minden Union

Church), 1906-1979

1988.054L 5-12

1988.054L 3-2

3-8
3-4

3-5

3-6

Membership Records
Communion roll and register

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes (includes Knox
Presbyterian)

Session minutes

Board of Management minutes and
Official Board minutes (Minden

'Union’ Church)

Board of Management minutes

Annual Congregational meetings
Board of Stewards

Official Board

Annual Congregational meetings
Official Board minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Joint Meeting of Woman's Association and
Board of Management

Board of Management minutes
Congregational Meetings and Board of
Stewards minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Board of Stewards correspondence
and financial records

Home Mission Record Book, Haliburton
Highlands Student Field

1958-1977

1906-1916,
1923-1930,
1935-1938
1946-1957
1918-1924

1924-1929
1925-1934
1926-1928
1926-1934

1935-1940
1935
1935
1936

1937-1942
1943-1956

1956-1979
1963-1971

1961-1967
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SERIES 10: MINDEN UNITED CHURCH cont.

1988.054L

1988.054L

1988.054L

1988.054L

SERIES 11

6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-8

6-10
5-13
5-1

4-6
4-7

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

- - - (includes a history of the

Minden W.M.S., 1905-1957)

W.M.S. membership and financial records
Woman's Association minutes

Sabbath/Sunday School Records
Sunday School financial records

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence and drawings of
manse

Funds/Congregational Financial
Records
Financial records

: ZION UNITED CHURCH, CARNARVON, 1925-1979

1988.054L

1988.054L

1988.054L

1988.054L

1988.054L

1988.054L

Membership Records
Communion roll and register

Board and Committee Records
Elders/Session minutes

Parsonage Committee minutes and
financial records

Women's Groups Records

Woman's Association minutes

Senior Woman's Association minutes
United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. financial records (includes W.A.)

Sunday/Sabbath School Records
Attendance record book

Funds/Congregational FinancialRecords
Financial statements

Manse tax bills

Financial records (includes History of Zion
Church, 1891-1959

Church Building Fund correspondence and
statements

Report on progress and finances
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Date

1951-1954
1954-1957
1957-1960
1960
1961

1948-1961
1958-1961

1955-1971

1964

1958-1962
1963-1969

[ca.1946]-1957
1957-1974

1948-1961
1925-1933

1948-1950
1950-1954
1950-1958
1962-1969
1952-1979

1961-1962

1928-1949
1935, 1941
1952-1956
1948-1959

1952-1953
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SERIES 11: ZION UNITED CHURCH, CARNARVON, 1925-1979 cont.

1988.054L

100s-5
100s-6

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
(cont.)

Special funds record book

Financial record book

SERIES 12: MAPLE LAKE UNITED CHURCH, STANHOPE TOWNSHIP, 1941-1976

1988.054L

1988.054L

1988.054L

1988.054L

SERIES 13: TWELVE MILE LAKE UNITED CHURCH (includes Twelve Mile Lake Presbyterian Church),

b WNO

Membership Records
Communion roll and register

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes
Congregational Meetings minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

W.A. financial records

United Church Women minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial records
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Date

1958-1966
1955-1961

1949-1957
1957-1976

1968-1972
1947-1953
1958-1964

1941-1944
1948-1958
1959-1961
1948-1951
1952-1958
1959-1962
1962-1972

1956-1965

1906-1935

1988.054L

6-13

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms
Communion roll

FN1736.287

1906-1928
1909-1935



