

Minden – Carnarvon - Maple Lake Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 5	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 1: MINDEN (formerly Gull River) METHODIST MISSION (includes Minden, Snowdon, Anson, Lutterworth, and Stanhope: Minden, Gelert, Providence, Progress, Bethel Church in Minden Township, Strafford's, Bethany, Lindop's, Cook's, Boskung, Austin's Narrows, Allsaw, Egypt, Ingoldsby, Lochlin, Dutch Line, Blairhampton, and Carnarvon), 1862-1919					
1988.054L	10os-1 5-5	LCM-93 LCM-93	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1862-1908 1897-1912	
1988.054L	5-10	LCM-93	Membership Records Circuit register	1887-1906	
1988.054L	3-3 5-2	LCM-93	Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Parsonage Committee minutes and financial records	1902-1916 1898-1918	
1988.054L	6-1 6-2 6-3		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1905-1907 1907-1913 1918-1919	
1988.054L	4-3 4-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Subscription List for church to be built in Anson Township Financial record book	1891-1897 1898-1918	
SERIES 2: CARNARVON METHODIST MISSION, 1917-1925					
1988.054L	8-7		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1917-1925	
SERIES 3: ZION METHODIST CHURCH, CARNARVON, 1891					
1988.054L	8-5		Legal/Property Records Indenture re: church property	1891	
SERIES 4: MAF	PLE LAKE	METHODIST	CHURCH, 1884		
1988.054L	7-4		Legal/Property Records Indenture re: church property	1884	
SERIES 5: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, MINDEN, 1884-1916					
1988.054L	3-1	LCM-93	Board and Committee Records Congregational Meetings minutes and Board of Managers minutes	1894-1916	
1988.054L	4-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1884-1890	
SERIES 6: TWELVE MILE LAKE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, [ca.1889]-1917					
1988.054L	6-11		Board and Committee Records Congregational Meetings minutes and business meetings minutes [photocopies]	1892-1917	

Minden – Carnarvon - Maple Lake Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 2 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: TWE	LVE MILE	LAKE PRESE	BYTERIAN CHURCH, [ca.1889]-1917 Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
1988.054L	6-12		Minutes, correspondence, and financial records [photocopies]	[ca.1889]-1901
			GE (includes Minden Methodist Mission, Minden d Gull Lake), 1906-1932	Presbyterian,
1988.054L	5-3		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms (includes Minden Methodist Mission)	1906-1932
	5-6		Marriage register (includes Minden Presbyterian)	1906-1929
1988.054L	5-3		Membership Records Communion roll (includes Minden Methodist Mission)	1907-1932
			HARGE (includes Carnarvon Methodist Mission,	Carnarvon,
Allsaw, Maple L	ake, and B	iairnampton),	Board and Committee Records	
1988.054L	8-1		Official Board minutes	1913-1928
100010012	0 1		Congregational Meetings minutes (Zion United Church, Carnarvon)	1930-1942
SERIES 9: MINI	DEN-CARI	NARVON-MAF	PLE LAKE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Mind	en, Carnarvon,
			1950s, also includes Minden Methodist Mission,	
			Mission, Bethany, Blairhampton, Dutch Line, Ge	<u>lert, Gull Lake,</u>
and Bethel Chui	<u>ch in Mind</u>	<u>en Township),</u>		
1988.054L	10os-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1010 1005
1900.054L	1008-2		Baptisms	1912-1935, 1950
			Marriages	1915-1924,
				1934
	10 0		Burials	1912-1937
	10os-3		Baptisms	1916-1919, 1932-1958
			Marriages	1932-1936 1919, 1935, 1937
			Burials	1916-1959
	5-7		Marriage register (includes Stanhope Methodist Mission)	1900-1934
	1-7		Marriage register	1935-1948
	2-1			1948-1966
	1-8			1950-1959
	2-2			1966-1978
	2-3		Burial register	1957-1979

Minden – Carnarvon - Maple Lake Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 3 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 9: MIN	DEN-CAR	NARVON-MA	PLE LAKE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.	
			Membership Records	
1988.054L	10os-4		Circuit register (includes Minden Pastoral Charge and Minden Methodist Mission)	1906-1957
			Board and Committee Records	
1988.054L	1-1		Official Board minutes	1936
	1-2			1937-1949
	1-3			1949-1967
	1-4			1967-1969
	2-4		Refugee Committee treasurer's reports and correspondence	1979-1980
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1988.054L	1-5		Treasurer's financial records	1961-1964
	1-6		Financial Statements and annual reports	1963-1971
SERIES 10: MINDEN UNITED CHURCH (includes Knox Presbyterian Church and Minden Union Church), 1906-1979				len Union
Gridiorij, 1000			Membership Records	
1988.054L	5-12		Communion roll and register	1958-1977
			Board and Committee Records	
1988.054L	3-2		Session minutes (includes Knox	1906-1916,
1000.00-12	0 2		Presbyterian)	1923-1930,
			,	1935-1938
	3-8		Session minutes	1946-1957
	3-4		Board of Management minutes and Official Board minutes (Minden	1918-1924
			'Union' Church)	1001 1000
	3-5		Board of Management minutes	1924-1929
			Annual Congregational meetings Board of Stewards	1925-1934
			Official Board	1926-1928 1926-1934
	3-6		Annual Congregational meetings	1935-1940
	0 0		Official Board minutes	1935
			Board of Stewards minutes	1935
			Joint Meeting of Woman's Association and	1936
			Board of Management	
			Board of Management minutes	1937-1942
	3-7		Congregational Meetings and Board of	1943-1956
	1 1		Stewards minutes	1056 1070
	4-1 4-8		Board of Stewards minutes Board of Stewards correspondence	1956-1979 1963-1971
	4-0		and financial records	1903-1971
	4-2		Home Mission Record Book, Haliburton Highlands Student Field	1961-1967

Minden – Carnarvon - Maple Lake Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 4 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 10: M	INDEN UI	NITED CHUR		
1988.054L	6-4 6-5 6-6 6-7 6-8		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes (includes a history of the Minden W.M.S., 1905-1957) W.M.S. membership and financial records	1951-1954 1954-1957 1957-1960 1960 1961
	6-10		Woman's Association minutes	1958-1961
1988.054L	5-13		Sabbath/Sunday School Records Sunday School financial records	1955-1971
1988.054L	5-1		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence and drawings of manse	1964
1988.054L	4-6 4-7		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial records 	1958-1962 1963-1969
SERIES 11: ZI	ON UNITI	ED CHURCH,	CARNARVON, 1925-1979 Membership Records	
1988.054L	8-13 8-14		Communion roll and register	[ca.1946]-1957 1957-1974
1988.054L	8-2 8-4		Board and Committee Records Elders/Session minutes Parsonage Committee minutes and financial records	1948-1961 1925-1933
1988.054L 1988.054L	8-15 8-16 8-17 9-2		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes Senior Woman's Association minutes United Church Women minutes	1948-1950 1950-1954 1950-1958 1962-1969
	9-1		U.C.W. financial records (includes W.A.)	1952-1979
1988.054L	9-3		Sunday/Sabbath School Records Attendance record book	1961-1962
1988.054L	8-8 8-9 8-3		Funds/Congregational FinancialRecords Financial statements Manse tax bills Financial records (includes History of Zion Church, 1891-1959	1928-1949 1935, 1941 1952-1956
	8-6		Church Building Fund correspondence and	1948-1959
	8-10		statements Report on progress and finances	1952-1953

Minden – Carnarvon - Maple Lake Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 5 of 5				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 11: ZIO	ON UNITEI	D CHURCH, (CARNARVON, 1925-1979 cont. Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1988.054L	10os-5 10os-6		(cont.) Special funds record book Financial record book	1958-1966 1955-1961
SERIES 12: MA	APLE LAKE	UNITED CH	HURCH, STANHOPE TOWNSHIP, 1941-1976	
1988.054L	7-6 7-7		Membership Records Communion roll and register	1949-1957 1957-1976
1988.054L	7-3 7-1 7-2		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Congregational Meetings minutes	1968-1972 1947-1953 1958-1964
1988.054L	7-8 7-9 7-10 7-12 7-13 7-14 7-11		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes W.A. financial records United Church Women minutes	1941-1944 1948-1958 1959-1961 1948-1951 1952-1958 1959-1962 1962-1972
1988.054L	7-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial records	1956-1965
SERIES 13: TWELVE MILE LAKE UNITED CHURCH (includes Twelve Mile Lake Presbyterian Church),				
1906-1935 1988.054L	6-13		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Communion roll	1906-1928 1909-1935
			Communion for	1000 1000

FN1736.287